No. 20-843

## In the Supreme Court of the United States

NEW YORK RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION, INC., ROBERT NASH, BRANDON KOCH,

Petitioners,

v.

KEVIN P. BRUEN, in His Official Capacity as Superintendent of the New York State Police, RICHARD J. MCNALLY, JR., in His Official Capacity as Justice of the New York Supreme Court, Third Judicial District, and Licensing Officer for Rensselaer County,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit

#### **BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS**

SEREN QIN Counsel of Record Lakeridge High School 1235 Overlook Drive, Lake Oswego, OR 97034 FLYNN WILLIAMS Lakeridge High School 1235 Overlook Drive, Lake Oswego, OR 97034 [Date]

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
QUESTION PRESENTED i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv
FACTS OF THE CASE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. The New York Law is consistent with the Second Amendment based on historical laws and legal precedent set by the Supreme Court
<ul> <li>A. No right is absolute</li></ul>
C. The precedent set in <i>DC v Heller</i> allows states to restrict firearms consistent with the historical interpretation of the
right
achieving that goal
risk of allowing a citizen to carry a handgun, and
allow for an individualized check to ensure the safety
of the general population 6

III. The Petitioners argument that the law is unconstitutional and discriminatory is flawed, based
on the misinterpretation of history and the intention
of the Founders
A. There are existing checks on the
government to take such a drastic approach
to an issue with safeguards in place, puts
public safety at risk
B. The petitioners argue that the law makes it
impossible for a law-abiding citizen to gain
a license ignoring their own
CONCLUSION

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

## Cases

Boroff v. Van Wert City Board of Education
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)
2,3,5,6
Dresser v District Board of School District 9 No. 1 116 N.W. 232, 135 Wis. 619 3
<i>Kachalsky v. County of Westchester</i> , 701 F.3d 81, 86 (2d Cir. 2012) cert. denied, 569 U.S. 918 (2013)
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010) <i>passim</i>
O'Connor v. Scarpino 638 N.E, 2d 950,951 (N.Y.1994)
United States v. Miller, et al., 307 U.S. 174 (1939) passim
American & English Statutes
Statute of Northampton, 2 Edw. 3. (Eng. 1328) 4
Uniform Militia Act (1792) 4
Laws
New York Penal Code § 400.00 1
United States Constitution
Amendment I 2
Amendment II passim
Amendment IV 3

iv

Amendment XIV	passim
United States Bill of Rights	2,3
